)P \$40.00 1058

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRIEDEL MICHEL	04/07/2008
ULRICH KLEBE	04/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IIName:	L'AIR LIQUIDE, SOCIETE ANONYME POUR L'ETUDE ET L'EXPLOITATION DES PROCEDES GEORGES CLAUDE	
Street Address:	75 QUAI D'ORSAY	
City:	75321 PARIS CEDEX 07	
State/Country:	FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10583131

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-521-2297

Email: lbain@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW J. PATCH
Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4033-1002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BENOIT CASTEL

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020871 FRAME: 0243

500525914

RECORDED: 04/29/2008

· AQ83003 PC 45

4033-1002

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS,		•			
	Friedel MICHEL				
	Ulrich KLEBE				
		d certain new and useful improvements in			
<u>METHOD OF</u>	F FILLING COMPRESSED-GAS CON				
(a)		for which an application for a United States patent was filed on			
		, Application No. <u>10/583,131</u> , or			
(b)	for which an application for a United	States patent was executed on			
WHEREAS,	L'Air Liquide, Société Anonyme pr	our l'Etude et l'Exploitation des			
	Procédés Georges Claude,				
whose addre	ess is <u>75 Quai d'Orsay 75321 Paris C</u>	edex 07, France,			
hereinafter re	referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous	of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in			
and to the sa	ame,				
		ne sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good			
and valuabi	le consideration, the receipt and s	ufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,			
applicant(s),	, by these presents, do(es) hereby se	li, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the			
		he United States and the entire right, title and			
interest in ar	nd to any and all patents which may be	granted the refor in the United States, for its sole			
use and beh	hoof, and for the use and behoof of its	legal representatives, to the full end of the term			
		nd entirely as the same would have been held by			
	had this assignment and sale not beer				
Appli	licant(s) hereby authorize(s) and re	equest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and			
	to issue said United States patents to				
Date APR	RIL 7th 2008 (signa	Friedof friday			
_{ለጉ} ታ	ture) Friedel MICHEL				
Date TPK.	(signa	tufe) Utrich KLEBE			
Date	\-\frac{1}{2}				
W D110	(signa	ture)			
Date					
185 7	(signs	ins)			
Date	(signa	ture)			

PATENT

REEL: 020871 FRAME: 0244